FORM PTO-1595 (modified) R 02 - 08 - 2	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office					
and the confidence of the conf						
103480	677					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Alan D. KATHMAN, James E. MORRIS, John Barnett	Name: TESSERA NORTH AMERICA					
HAMMOND, Michael R. FELDMAN	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 9815 David Taylor Drive City: Charlotte, North Carolina 28262					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No FEB 05 2008	(*)					
L	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
Execution Date: January 3, 2008 and January 4, 2008						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/932,693						
Additional number	ers attached? No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents					
document should be mailed:	involved: One					
Name: Susan S. Morse						
Internal Address: LEE & MORSE PC						
Street Address: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500 City: Falls Church, State: VA ZIP: 22042						
City. Pans Church, State. VA 211. 22042	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R., 3.41)\$40.00					
	X Enclosed (PTO-2038) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional					
	fees					
	8. Deposit account number: <u>5-01645</u>					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT LICE THIS SPACE						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
1						
Susan S. Morse February 5, 2008 Signature						
Name of Person Signing Signature <u>February 5, 2008</u> Date						
Attorney Docket No. 280/096 CIP						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 <u>pages attached, incl. cover</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Alexandria,	Alexandria, VA. 22313 02/06/2008 AWONDAF2 00000071 11932693					

02-08-2008

PATENT REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0121

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/096 CIP

Page 1 of 3

This is an ass	signment of the follow	ing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/932,693						
		cution: Date of Filing: October 31, 2007					
	_						
	United States Provisi	ional Patent Application Serial No.					
X	United States Patent No(s)/,issued:						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the Is							
	OPTIAL CHASSIS, CAN	MERA HAVING OPTICAL CHASSIS, AND ASSOCIATED METHODS					
Inventors (as	ssignors)						
Name		Address					
Alan D. KATHMAN		4700 Lone Tree Lane					
		Charlotte, North Carolina 28269 (US)					
James E. MORRIS		308 Inland Cove Ct.					
		Lake Wylie, SC 29710					
John Barnett HAMMOND		12241 Danielle Christina Court					
		Charlotte, N.C. 28216 (US)					
Michael R. FELDMAN		8538 Camberly Road					
		Huntersville, NC 28078 (US)					
Assignee							
Name		Address					
TESSERA NORTH AMERICA		9815 David Taylor Drive					
		Charlotte, NC 28262					

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

PATENT

REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0122

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/096 CIP

Page 2 of 3

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications r, he

	for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any L	oreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/o btaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the gnee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4 day of Hence 2009 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/24/2009	Inventor Signature: Alan D. KATHMAN Date: 1/4/2008				
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16 day of January 2003 Notary Paper My Commission Expires: 11 24 2009	Inventor Signature Typewritten Name of 2nd Inventor: James E. MORRIS Date: + 8/08 1/16/08 92m				
(Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4 day of A Heyward My Commission Expires: 11 24 200	Inventor Signature: But Ham Hammond Typewritten Name of 3 rd Inventor: John Barnett HAMMOND Date: 4 544 2008				

PATENT

REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0123

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/096 CIP

Page 3 of 3

Sworn	to a	and s	ubscri	bed
efore	me	this	16	day of

January 2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Inventor Signature:

Typewritten Name of 4th Inventor: Michael R. FELDMAN

Date: //6/08

PATENT

REEL: 020483 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 02/05/2008